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Overall Statistics for Blessed Trinity (as of Mar 31, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 1-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 1-3   Conference: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Cooper Milford  . 3 6 4 4-4 11 0 4 1 0 0 4 5  . 4 5 5 4 0 4 1  . 5 3 3 0 0 3-3 7 1 0 1.000

Luke Flading  . 3 3 3 3-3 6 2 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 3 3 3 1 0 1 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

Sean Greene  . 3 3 3 3-3 6 1 2 1 0 0 0 3  . 5 0 0 2 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 2 1  . 8 5 7

Wesley Bass  . 3 3 3 1-1 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 2  . 6 6 7 0 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

Kade Kisz  . 2 2 2 4-4 9 0 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 2 2 2 2 1 1 0  . 4 1 7 0 0 1-1 2 11 1  . 9 2 9

Michael Zito  . 1 5 4 4-4 13 0 2 1 0 0 1 3  . 2 3 1 2 0 2 0  . 2 6 7 0 0 0-0 2 14 1  . 9 4 1

Carson Zagryn  . 1 1 1 4-4 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 1 1 1 2 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 1-1 6 5 0 1.000

Aiden Zagryn  . 0 0 0 4-3 9 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 2 1  . 1 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

Ryan Novak  . 0 0 0 4-4 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 4 0 6 0  . 3 0 8 0 0 1-1 30 1 0 1.000

Cole Harof  . 0 0 0 4-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 0  . 2 5 0 0 2 0-0 18 3 1  . 9 5 5

Jackson Morgan  . 0 0 0 3-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

William Hamacher  . 0 0 0 2-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 3 0 0 0  . 7 5 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

--------------------

Anderson Deaderick 1.000 2-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Luke Payne  . 0 0 0 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

Totals  . 1 6 9 4 89 6 15 4 0 0 6 19  . 2 1 3 20 5 23 2  . 3 5 1 0 2 7-7 78 40 4  . 9 6 7

Opponents  . 2 6 5 4 98 19 26 7 1 0 16 35  . 3 5 7 20 1 17 2  . 3 9 2 1 2 8-9 81 19 2  . 9 8 0

LOB - Team (29), Opp (25). DPs turned - Team (2), Opp (3). IBB - Team (0), Opp (1).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Grant Hodges  0 . 0 0 0-1 1 1 1 0/0 0 6.0 3 2 0 3 1 1 0 0  . 1 3 6 1 1 0 0 0

Porter Buursema  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 5.2 2 1 0 6 6 1 0 0  . 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

Evan O'Neill  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 4.0 3 1 0 2 2 0 0 0  . 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0

Cameron Novak 21.00 0-1 1 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 5 7 7 5 4 3 1 0  . 3 5 7 0 0 0 0 0

--------------------

Sean Greene  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 3 2 0 1 1 0 0 0  . 3 7 5 1 0 0 1 2

Jake Lankie  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 0.2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cal Danciak  3 . 8 6 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0  . 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Joe Nevle  9 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 1 1.0 3 1 1 1 0 1 0 0  . 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cooper Milford 27.00 0-1 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 3 3 1 3 1 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  4 . 1 5 1-3 4 4 1 0/0 1 26.0 26 19 12 20 17 7 1 0  . 2 6 5 3 1 0 1 2

Opponents  2 . 0 0 3-1 4 4 0 1/1 2 27.0 15 6 6 20 23 4 0 0  . 1 6 9 1 5 1 0 2

PB - Team (3), C. Harof 3, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - C. Harof (8-9), J. Nevle (2-3), C. Novak (2-2), P. Buursema (2-2), G. Hodges

(1-1), C. Milford (1-1).
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Overall Statistics for Blessed Trinity (as of Mar 31, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Ryan Novak 31 30 1 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Carson Zagryn 11 6 5 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Cooper Milford 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Luke Flading 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Wesley Bass 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Aiden Zagryn 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Cal Danciak 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Evan O'Neill 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Luke Payne 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Cole Harof 22 18 3 1  . 9 5 5 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 3 0

Michael Zito 17 2 14 1  . 9 4 1 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kade Kisz 14 2 11 1  . 9 2 9 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Sean Greene 7 4 2 1  . 8 5 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jake Lankie 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Cameron Novak 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

William Hamacher 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Joe Nevle 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

Grant Hodges 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Anderson Deaderick 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jackson Morgan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Porter Buursema 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 122 78 40 4  . 9 6 7 2 8 1  . 8 8 9 3 0

Opponents 102 81 19 2  . 9 8 0 3 7 0 1.000 1 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2 TPA

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   3 IP


